1/28/03

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp. 5/91/2002) PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab Settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Comerica Bank-California	Name: Sagent Technology, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 800 West El Camino Real		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other <u>Full Release of Security Interest recorded on November 15, 2001 at Reel/Frame 012312/0510</u>	Suite 300 City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94040		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: April 25, 2003	Adultional sequences of appropriate		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/240733; 09/565775; 09/565518;	5930794; 6038558; 6243698;		
ng/565874: 09/565901	6317737		
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address. Wilson Constitution	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1117-2-B	8. Deposit account number:		
<u>Tele, 650-496-7543</u>	(m. r. #40000 075)		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.			
Nancy Bouch	Nay Bourt April 28,2003		
Name of Person Signing	U Signature		
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0282 25/2003 14:20 650-213-1710

COMERICA BANK - TLS

PAGE 82

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (hereinafter, the "Termination and Release") is executed by Comerica Bank - California ("Secured Party"), in favor of Sagent Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2001 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2001, by and between the Debtor and the Secured Party (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property.
- C. The Security Agreement was filed with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet with the Patent and Trademark Office (i) in the case of Patents on November 15, 2001 with Reel and Frame Number: 012312/0510; and (ii) in the case of Trademarks on November 16, 2001 with Reel and Frame Number: 2396/257.
- D. Debtor has paid all amounts owing under the Loan Agreement and has met all other obligations related thereto.

The Secured Party therefore expressly terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule B hereto.

Unless otherwise defined herein, all other capitalized terms used herein and defined in this. Termination and Release shall have the respective meanings given to those terms in the Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

C:\tano\ Indiana - Comerica IP Release. DOC

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0283 /25/2003 14:26

650-213-1710

COMERICA BANK - TLS

PAGE 93

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination and Release is executed as of April 25, 2003.

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA,

as Secured Party

100 mm

Name:

Title:_

C:\tmp\ Indiana - Comerica IF Release.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0284 1/28/03

14:56

WILSON SONSINI → OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

NO.971

DØ4

04/25/2003 14:20

650-213-1710

COMERICA BANK - TLS

PAGE 94

Exhibit A

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>		٠.,		•	Patent No.
Database reposito	ry with deferred tra	nsactions	, t		5,930,794
Extensible databa	se retrieval and viev	ving architectu	æ		6,038,558; 6,243,698
Data descriptions	in a database system	1 .			6,317,737

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application Date	Application No.
Database repository with deferred transactions	1/29/99	09/240,733
Method and apparatus for creating a lineage of a data field in a data flow system	5/5/00	09/565,775
A method and apparatus for creating a data set with pending results	5/5/00	09/565,518
A method and apparatus for Producing a Report Using Multi-tier Caching	5/5/00	09/565,874
A method and apparatus for pipedlined processing of data	5/5/00	09/565,901

14/25/2003 14:20

14:56

650-213-1710

COMERICA BANK - TLS

95

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
PRIMEOVER	9/15/98	218915 <i>6</i>
TALUS	7/21/98	2175293
INFORMATION STUDIO	8/5/97	2085765
SAGENT	4/29/97	2058229

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

. <u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.
SAGENT INSIGHT	1/25/00	75/903,305

C:\tmp\ tettiana - Comerica IP Release, DOC (2904)

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0286